
Northwest Nazarene (20-10) -vs- St. Martin's (17-12)
3/23/2026 at Lacey, WA (Saints Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amanda Peterson (1-3)
Loss: Lynsey Chiala (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: Jules Detrinidad (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Russell Cantonwine First: Thomas Heaton Third Base: Joe Mihelich 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 65   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwest Nazarene 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 6 2
St. Martin's 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 7 1

Northwest Nazarene 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Clark cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jami Obringer rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Hailey Harris dp 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Emma Bumatay 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Keana Bell 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lola Crosby c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Lauryn Bergevin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Audrey McKibben pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riglee Peterson ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Annie Swanson lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Paisley Noyer ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Bailey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miah Lusk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lynsey Chiala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 4 6 7

3B: Ava Clark (1)
HR: Hailey Harris (1)
SB: Ava Clark (2)
E: Keana Bell (1); Lauryn Bergevin (1)

St. Martin's 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley Agena cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Shelby Lawson ss 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Heather Ebner 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Eva Spencer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Walker 3b 3 0 2 2 1 0 1
Taylor Oregeles rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Jennessy Lopez dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Jules Detrinidad c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faith Prosch c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emilee Morris 2b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Analise Griffiths ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elissa Dewees lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendalyn Cordeiro ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Kaslyn Watanabe lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Layla Royle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bridget Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keagan Norfleet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 3 4 7 6

2B: Kaylee Walker (1)
SB: Shelby Lawson (1)
E: Kaylee Walker (1)
DP: 1

Northwest Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miah Lusk 5.0 5 3 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 21 24 4 5 87
Lynsey Chiala (L, 2-1) 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 8 2 2 27
Totals 7 4 2 4 7 0 0 0 1 28 32 6 7 114

St. Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bridget Johnson 4.2 5 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 2 7 75
Keagan Norfleet 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 28
Amanda Peterson (W, 1-3) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 20
Totals 6 3 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 27 31 5 9 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 1st NNU SMU
Ava Clark singled to second base (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Ava Clark stole second. 0 0
Jami Obringer walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 0 0
Jami Obringer advanced to second; Ava Clark stole third. 0 0
Hailey Harris grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Emma Bumatay walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Keana Bell grounded into double play 1b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Emma Bumatay out on the play. 0 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 1st NNU SMU
Haley Agena struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 0 0
Shelby Lawson struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0
Heather Ebner walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 0 0
Kaylee Walker fouled out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 2nd NNU SMU
Lola Crosby walked (3-2 BFBKBFB). 0 0
Lola Crosby advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Lauryn Bergevin flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Riglee Peterson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Annie Swanson singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 BSFFBBF); Lola Crosby scored. 1 0
Ava Clark tripled to left center, RBI (0-0); Annie Swanson scored. 2 0
Jami Obringer struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 2 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 2nd NNU SMU
Taylor Oregeles struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b (2-2 KBKFBS). 2 0
Jennessy Lopez singled to center field (1-2 FBF). 2 0
Jules Detrinidad grounded out to p (0-2 FF); Jennessy Lopez advanced to second. 2 0
Emilee Morris singled to third base, bunt (2-1 BBK); Jennessy Lopez advanced to third. 2 0
Kendalyn Cordeiro pinch hit for Elissa Dewees. 2 0
Kendalyn Cordeiro struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 2 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 3rd NNU SMU
Kaslyn Watanabe to lf for Kendalyn Cordeiro. 2 0
Hailey Harris grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBF). 2 0
Emma Bumatay popped up to ss (1-2 BKFF). 2 0
Keana Bell grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 3rd NNU SMU
Haley Agena singled to right field (3-2 KBKFFBFB). 2 0
Shelby Lawson reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Haley Agena advanced to second. 2 0
Heather Ebner grounded out to p (1-0 B); Shelby Lawson advanced to second; Haley Agena advanced to
third. 2 0
Kaylee Walker doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Shelby Lawson scored, unearned; Haley Agena scored. 2 2
Taylor Oregeles struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2
Jennessy Lopez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 4th NNU SMU
Lola Crosby singled down the lf line (0-1 F). 2 2
Lauryn Bergevin reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lola Crosby out at second rf to ss. 2 2
Audrey McKibben pinch ran for Lauryn Bergevin. 2 2
Riglee Peterson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 2



Annie Swanson grounded out to 2b unassisted, interference (0-0). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

St. Martin's - Bottom of 4th NNU SMU
Lauryn Bergevin to 2b for Audrey McKibben. 2 2
Jules Detrinidad popped up to ss (0-0). 2 2
Emilee Morris walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 2
Layla Royle pinch hit for Kaslyn Watanabe. 2 2
Layla Royle reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBFF); Emilee Morris out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
Elissa Dewees pinch ran for Layla Royle. 2 2
Haley Agena grounded out to 3b, bunt (2-0 BB). 2 2

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 5th NNU SMU
Elissa Dewees to lf. 2 2
Ava Clark grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Jami Obringer struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 2 2
Hailey Harris homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 3 2
Keagan Norfleet to p for Bridget Johnson. 3 2
Emma Bumatay grounded out to ss (0-2 KKFFF). 3 2

St. Martin's - Bottom of 5th NNU SMU
Shelby Lawson singled to first base, bunt (0-1 K). 3 2
Heather Ebner struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 3 2
Shelby Lawson stole second. 3 2
Kaylee Walker walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 3 2
Taylor Oregeles flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBK); Kaylee Walker advanced to third; Shelby Lawson advanced to
third, scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 3 3
Jennessy Lopez flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 6th NNU SMU
Keana Bell struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBFFS). 3 3
Lola Crosby flied out to cf (2-2 KKFFFBFB). 3 3
Lauryn Bergevin reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 3 3
Riglee Peterson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3

St. Martin's - Bottom of 6th NNU SMU
Lynsey Chiala to p for Miah Lusk. 3 3
Faith Prosch pinch hit for Jules Detrinidad. 3 3
Faith Prosch grounded out to ss (1-2 BSS). 3 3
Analise Griffiths pinch hit for Emilee Morris. 3 3
Analise Griffiths popped up to cf (1-2 BFFF). 3 3
Elissa Dewees flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 3 3

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 7th NNU SMU
Faith Prosch to c. 3 3
Emilee Morris to 2b for Analise Griffiths. 3 3
Amanda Peterson to p for Keagan Norfleet. 3 3
Paisley Noyer pinch hit for Annie Swanson. 3 3
Paisley Noyer singled to left field (2-0 BB). 3 3
Olivia Bailey pinch ran for Paisley Noyer. 3 3
Ava Clark walked (3-1 BBBKB); Olivia Bailey advanced to second. 3 3
Jami Obringer popped up to 3b, bunt (0-0). 3 3
Hailey Harris struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 3
Emma Bumatay fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBBFF). 3 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Martin's - Bottom of 7th NNU SMU
Annie Swanson to lf for Olivia Bailey. 3 3
Haley Agena struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 3 3
Shelby Lawson grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Heather Ebner was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Eva Spencer pinch ran for Heather Ebner. 3 3
Kaylee Walker singled to center field (2-1 BKB); Eva Spencer advanced to second. 3 3
Taylor Oregeles singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kaylee Walker advanced to third; Eva Spencer scored. 3 4


